
 

17370950v4      1 

 

 
2022-23 Career Dual Enrollment Articulation Agreement 

Between the School Board of Sarasota County, Florida and 

 Click or tap here to enter text.School 
 

THIS AGREEMENT is entered into by and between the School Board of Sarasota County, Florida’s 

Suncoast Technical College, hereafter referred to as "STC"; and Click or tap here to enter text. School; 

hereafter referred to as the “Private School”. 

 
WHEREAS, Florida Statutes provide that career dual enrollment is a curricular option of elective 

credits toward earning a high school diploma and completing a career certification program through 

a public school district's technical college, and 

 

WHEREAS, Section 1007.271(7), F.S. requires: 

Each career center (STC) established under Section 1001.44, F.S. to enter into an agreement with 

each high school in the school district it serves.  Beginning with the 2019-2020 school year, the 

agreement must be completed annually and submitted by the career center (STC) to the Florida 

Department of Education, and 

 
WHEREAS, STC wishes to enhance opportunities for high school Juniors and Seniors to identify 

and set clear career and post-secondary education goals before high school graduation, and 

 
WHEREAS, STC is a publicly funded post-secondary institution providing a variety of high skill, high 

wage, career training program options, and 

 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that STC and the Private School agree to the following: 

 

A. This Agreement supersedes all previous career dual enrollment agreements between 

STC and the Private School.  The term of this Agreement shall be for one year beginning 

on July 1, 2022 and expiring June 30, 2023.  

 
B. Career dual enrollment at STC is available to high school students meeting the following 

criteria: 
 

I. Be enrolled as a student at the Private School secondary school. 
II. Be classified as a high school Junior or Senior. 
III. Possess and maintain a minimum 2.0 unweighted grade point average (GPA). 
IV. Nursing ONLY; 2.5 unweighted cumulative GPA. 
V. Demonstrate readiness for post-secondary work evidenced by an acceptable attendance 

record as referenced in district policy: https://www.sarasotacountyschools.net/Page/2562 and 
satisfactory disciplinary record. 

VI. Be recommended by their school to attend STC. 

 

https://www.sarasotacountyschools.net/Page/2562


 

17370950v4      2 

 

 

 
C. Specific programs and courses offered through high school dual enrollment at STC can be 

found at: 

https://www.suncoast.edu/uploaded/Documents_and_PDfs/HS_Dual_Enrollment_Folder_W

EB.pdf. The High School Subject Area Equivalency List mandates the minimum subject area 

credit awarded for specific courses taken through career dual enrollment. The subject area 

and credit equivalency list can be found at: 

http://fldoe.org/core/fileparse.php/5421/urlt/CareerTechList1920.pdf.  

 

D. Many programs offer a statewide articulation agreement with A.S. or A.S.S. degree 

programs at state colleges or articulations for earning industry certifications.     

A copy of the statement on transfer guarantees from the Department of Education can be 

found at: 

https://info.fldoe.org/docushare/dsweb/Get/Document-6472/hb7059tapb.pdf 

Current articulations can be found at: http://fldoe.org/academics/career-adult-edu/career-

technical-edu-agreements/psav-to-aas-as-degree.stml or http://fldoe.org/academics/career-

adult-edu/career-technical-edu-agreements/industry-certification.stml. 

 
E. STC will notify students of the career dual enrollment opportunity through career and post-

secondary education awareness activities in county high schools, including charter schools.  

Interested students will complete a career dual enrollment application and have the 

opportunity to visit a STC program(s) of interest. STC will facilitate the application and 

scheduling of visits through counselors, teachers, STC staff, and the STC website.  

 
F. Applications for career dual enrollment will be accepted by STC until the priority deadline of 

March 31, for the beginning of the following school year. Late applications will only be 

accepted through June 30 on a space-available basis and with mutual agreement of the 

home high school principal and STC director. Once applications are reviewed, students are 

notified of acceptance. Parents and students must attend a scheduled mandatory 

orientation.  

 
I. The home high school and STC will collaborate to determine final acceptance and 

monitor individual student performance to ensure on-time graduation. 

II. All students enrolled in career dual enrollment shall complete an entry-level basic skills 

examination within the first six (6) weeks after admission into the program as specified in 

6A-10.040, F.A.C. 

 
G. All career dual enrolled students will have the opportunity to achieve at least one (1) 

industry certification or license as part of the career program. 

https://www.suncoast.edu/uploaded/Documents_and_PDfs/HS_Dual_Enrollment_Folder_WEB.pdf
https://www.suncoast.edu/uploaded/Documents_and_PDfs/HS_Dual_Enrollment_Folder_WEB.pdf
http://fldoe.org/core/fileparse.php/5421/urlt/CareerTechList1920.pdf
https://info.fldoe.org/docushare/dsweb/Get/Document-6472/hb7059tapb.pdf
http://fldoe.org/academics/career-adult-edu/career-technical-edu-agreements/psav-to-aas-as-degree.stml
http://fldoe.org/academics/career-adult-edu/career-technical-edu-agreements/psav-to-aas-as-degree.stml
http://fldoe.org/academics/career-adult-edu/career-technical-edu-agreements/industry-certification.stml
http://fldoe.org/academics/career-adult-edu/career-technical-edu-agreements/industry-certification.stml


 

17370950v4      3 

 

 

H. Only career preparatory courses contained within the state course numbering system, 

which are part of a sequence of courses in a program offered through the STC leading to 

an industry certification, are included within this Agreement.  New programs/courses 

meeting this specification can be added to the Agreement at any time by STC. 

 

I. Students participating in career dual enrollment are exempt from the payment of 

registration, tuition, instructional materials, and laboratory fees. Students may be 

responsible for other costs such as uniform, parking, and program-specific 

equipment/supplies. These items will be specified and provided at the time of program 

orientation. Students are responsible for returning textbooks at the end of the 

course/program. Students will be charged the full price of textbooks if not returned on or 

before they are scheduled to graduate.  

 

J. The Private School will reimburse the Board the cost of the STC program tuition and lab 

fees at the standard yearly rate approved by the Board for the enrollment year, as set forth 

in Exhibit “A” attached hereto.  STC will invoice the Private School two times per year 

coinciding with the FTE surveys 2 and 3.  Payment of these invoices shall be remitted 

within forty-five (45) days of the date of the invoice to:   

 
   Suncoast Technical College 

   Attn:  Bookkeeping  

   4748 Beneva Rd  

   Sarasota, FL  34233   

 
K. Students participating in career dual enrollment will be responsible to maintain STC rules 

of conduct, as specified in the School District of Sarasota County, Florida Code of 

Student Conduct. Students must also adhere to the STC attendance policy.  Excessive 

absences may result in student being removed from program. 

 
L. STC will report grades to the Private School in compliance with the established district 

grade reporting procedures and schedule.  

 
M.  The Private School will ensure all career and dual enrolled students will meet STC’s 

requirements for admission. STC and the Private School will collaborate to monitor and 

maintain individual student performance in career courses.  

 
N.  STC shall be responsive to parent inquiries as to their minor student’s performance and 

progress in the career dual enrollment program. Responding to parent inquiries of 

performance for students 18 years of age and older will require a signed release from 

student. 

 



 

17370950v4      4 

 

O. The student will be responsible for self-transportation to and from STC. Cost-Free 

transportation is also available through Sarasota County Area Transit for all students of STC 

with a student ID badge.  

 
P. STC instructors will provide all accommodations/modifications aligned to any student’s 

504/IEP plan.  

 
Q. Students whose academic performance, attendance, and/or behavior falls below 

expectations prior to admission or at any time throughout 2022-2023 school year, may be 

immediately removed from program. 

 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have had their authorized representatives execute this 
Agreement on the dates written below. 
 
 
 
__________________________________________________  ______________ 
Jane Goodwin, Board Chair, Sarasota County Schools            Date 

 
Approved for Legal Content 

April 13, 2022 by  

Shumaker, Loop & Kendrick, LLP 

Attorneys for The School Board 

of Sarasota County, Florida 

Signed: MRM 
 
 
 
 

__________________________________________________  ______________ 
Name of Director, Director, Private School                     Date 
 
 

 
 
  



 

17370950v4      5 

 

 
 
 
 

 
  
 

Exhibit A- 
 
 

P
ro

g/C
o

u
rse

P
ro

gram
 

A
p

p
R

e
g

A
ctivity

Fac/Eq
u

ip
En

tran
ce

P
ro

gram
1 Ye

ar
2 Ye

ar 

P
ro

gram
C

are
e

r C
lu

ste
r

N
u

m
b

e
r

H
o

u
rs

Fe
e

Fe
e

Fe
e

U
se

 Fe
e

Fe
e

s
Tu

itio
n

Lab
 Fe

e
 

C
o

st 
C

o
st

C
o

st 

A
cco

u
n

tin
g O

p
e

ratio
n

s
B

u
sin

e
ss M

gm
t &

 A
d

m
in

B
070110

900
45.00

25.00
30.00

0.00
20.00

2,628.00
647.86

3,395.86
1,697.93

  
3,395.86

  

A
d

m
in

istrative
 O

ffice
 Sp

e
cialist

B
u

sin
e

ss M
gm

t &
 A

d
m

in
B

070330
1050

45.00
25.00

30.00
0.00

20.00
3,066.00

737.90
3,923.90

1,961.95
  

3,923.90
  

A
d

van
ce

d
 M

an
u

factu
rin

g &
 P

ro
d

u
ctio

n
 Te

ch
n

o
lo

gy
M

an
u

factu
rin

g
J100200

600
45.00

25.00
30.00

100.00
20.00

1,752.00
225.00

2,197.00
1,098.50

  
2,197.00

  

A
ir C

o
n

d
itio

n
in

g, R
e

frige
ratio

n
 an

d
 H

e
atin

g Te
ch

n
o

lo
gy 

A
rch

ite
ctu

re
 &

 C
o

n
stru

ctio
n

C
400100

750
45.00

25.00
30.00

85.00
20.00

2,190.00
450.00

2,845.00
1,422.50

  
2,845.00

  

A
u

to
m

o
tive

 C
o

llisio
n

 Te
ch

n
o

lo
gy Te

ch
n

ician
Tran

s, D
ist &

 Lo
gistics

T401300
1400

45.00
25.00

30.00
125.00

20.00
4,088.00

2,129.28
6,462.28

3,231.14
  

6,462.28
  

A
u

to
m

o
tive

 Se
rvice

 Te
ch

n
o

lo
gy

Tran
s, D

ist &
 Lo

gistics
I470608

1800
45.00

25.00
30.00

100.00
20.00

5,256.00
1,774.05

7,250.05
3,625.03

  
7,250.05

  

B
u

ild
in

g Trad
e

s an
d

 C
o

n
stru

ctio
n

 D
e

sign
 Te

ch
n

o
lo

gy 
A

rch
ite

ctu
re

 &
 C

o
n

stru
ctio

n
C

100100
900

45.00
25.00

30.00
75.00

20.00
2,628.00

1,856.00
4,679.00

2,339.50
  

4,679.00
  

B
u

sin
e

ss M
an

age
m

e
n

t &
 A

n
alysis

B
u

sin
e

ss M
gm

t &
 A

d
m

in
B

060200
900

45.00
25.00

30.00
0.00

20.00
2,628.00

647.86
3,395.86

1,697.93
  

3,395.86
  

C
arp

e
n

try
A

rch
ite

ctu
re

 &
 C

o
n

stru
ctio

n
C

510300
1200

45.00
25.00

30.00
25.00

20.00
3,504.00

1,189.50
4,838.50

2,419.25
  

4,838.50
  

C
N

C
 P

ro
d

u
ctio

n
 Sp

e
cialsit

M
an

u
factu

rin
g

J200300
600

45.00
25.00

30.00
290.00

20.00
1,752.00

450.00
2,612.00

1,306.00
  

2,612.00
  

C
o

m
p

u
te

r Syste
m

s &
 In

fo
rm

atio
n

 Te
ch

n
o

lo
gy

In
fo

rm
atio

n
 Te

ch
n

o
lo

gy
Y100200

900
45.00

25.00
30.00

0.00
20.00

2,628.00
986.92

3,734.92
1,867.46

  
3,734.92

  

C
o

sm
e

to
lo

gy
H

u
m

an
 Se

rvice
s 

D
500100

1200
45.00

25.00
30.00

0.00
20.00

3,504.00
1,327.42

4,951.42
2,475.71

  
4,951.42

  

D
igital D

e
sign

A
rts, A

/V
 Te

ch
 &

 C
o

m
m

B
070600

1200
45.00

25.00
95.00

0.00
20.00

3,504.00
1,260.48

4,949.48
2,474.74

  
4,949.48

  

D
igital V

id
e

o
 Te

ch
n

o
lo

gy
A

rts, A
/V

 Te
ch

 &
 C

o
m

m
K

100400
900

45.00
25.00

55.00
0.00

20.00
2,628.00

759.72
3,532.72

1,766.36
  

3,532.72
  

D
raftin

g
A

rch
ite

ctu
re

 &
 C

o
n

stru
ctio

n
C

100200
1500

45.00
25.00

55.00
25.00

20.00
4,380.00

1,203.79
5,753.79

2,876.90
  

5,753.79
  

Ele
crician

A
rch

ite
ctu

re
 &

 C
o

n
stru

ctio
n

I460314
1500

45.00
25.00

30.00
85.00

20.00
4,380.00

960.00
5,545.00

2,772.50
  

5,545.00
  

Em
e

rge
n

cy M
e

d
ical Te

ch
n

icial (A
TD

)
H

e
alth

 Scie
n

ce
W

170212
300

45.00
25.00

30.00
283.00

138.00
876.00

718.36
2,115.36

1,057.68
  

2,115.36
  

Fire
 Figh

te
r

Law
, P

u
b

lic Safe
ty &

 Se
cu

rity
P

030200
492

45.00
25.00

30.00
497.00

530.00
1,436.64

1,529.91
4,093.55

2,046.78
  

4,093.55
  

H
e

atin
g, V

e
n

tilatio
n

, A
ir-C

o
n

d
itio

n
in

g/R
e

frige
ratio

n
 (H

V
A

C
/R

) 1
A

rch
ite

ctu
re

 &
 C

o
n

stru
ctio

n
C

400410
750

45.00
25.00

30.00
85.00

20.00
2,190.00

450.00
2,845.00

1,422.50
  

2,845.00
  

In
d

u
strial M

ach
in

e
ry M

ain
te

n
an

ce
 an

d
 R

e
p

air
M

an
u

factu
rin

g
I470303

1350
45.00

25.00
30.00

25.00
20.00

3,942.00
690.00

4,777.00
2,388.50

  
4,777.00

  

Le
gal A

d
m

in
istrative

 Sp
e

cialist 
B

u
sin

e
ss M

gm
t &

 A
d

m
in

B
072000

1050
45.00

25.00
30.00

0.00
20.00

3,066.00
737.90

3,923.90
1,961.95

  
3,923.90

  

M
arin

e
 Se

rvice
 Te

ch
n

o
lo

gie
s

Tran
s, D

ist &
 Lo

gistics
T400210

1350
45.00

25.00
30.00

250.00
20.00

3,942.00
2,997.00

7,309.00
3,654.50

  
7,309.00

  

M
e

d
ical A

d
m

in
istrative

 Sp
e

cialist 
B

u
sin

e
ss M

gm
t &

 A
d

m
in

B
070300

1050
45.00

25.00
30.00

0.00
20.00

3,066.00
708.45

3,894.45
1,947.23

  
3,894.45

  

.N
e

t A
p

p
licatio

n
 D

e
ve

lo
p

m
e

n
t &

 P
ro

gram
m

in
g

In
fo

rm
atio

n
 Te

ch
n

o
lo

gy
Y700400

1050
45.00

25.00
30.00

0.00
20.00

3,066.00
714.89

3,900.89
1,950.45

  
3,900.89

  

P
lu

m
b

in
g

A
rch

ite
ctu

re
 &

 C
o

n
stru

ctio
n

C
500500

1080
45.00

25.00
30.00

85.00
20.00

3,153.60
700.00

4,058.60
2,029.30

  
4,058.60

  

P
ractical N

u
rsin

g
H

e
alth

 Scie
n

ce
H

170607
1350

45.00
25.00

30.00
531.00

338.00
3,942.00

1,376.48
6,287.48

3,143.74
  

6,287.48
  

P
re

cisio
n

 M
ach

in
in

g &
 C

N
C

 A
u

to
m

atio
n

M
an

u
factu

rin
g

J200100
1200

45.00
25.00

30.00
25.00

20.00
3,504.00

881.00
4,530.00

2,265.00
  

4,530.00
  

P
ro

fe
ssio

n
al C

u
lin

ary A
rts &

 H
o

sp
itality

H
o

sp
itality &

 To
u

rism
N

100500
1200

45.00
25.00

110.00
25.00

20.00
3,504.00

1,530.10
5,259.10

2,629.55
  

5,259.10
  

N
o

te
:  A

ll Fe
e

s are
 su

b
je

ct to
 ch

an
ge

 w
ith

o
u

t n
o

tice

Sch
o

o
l B

o
ard

 o
f Saraso

ta C
o

u
n

ty, FL

Su
n

co
ast Te

ch
n

ical C
o

lle
ge

H
igh

 Sch
o

o
l D

u
al En

ro
llm

e
n

t - C
are

e
r C

e
rtificate

 P
ro

gram
 Tu

itio
n

 an
d

 Fe
e

s M
aste

r In
d

e
x fo

r 2020-2021


