2022-23 Career Dual Enrollment Articulation Agreement Between the School Board of Sarasota County, Florida and

Click or tap here to enter text. School

THIS AGREEMENT is entered into by and between the School Board of Sarasota County, Florida's Suncoast Technical College, hereafter referred to as "STC"; and Click or tap here to enter text. School; hereafter referred to as the "Private School".

WHEREAS, Florida Statutes provide that career dual enrollment is a curricular option of elective credits toward earning a high school diploma and completing a career certification program through a public school district's technical college, and

WHEREAS, Section 1007.271(7), F.S. requires:

Each career center (STC) established under Section 1001.44, F.S. to enter into an agreement with each high school in the school district it serves. Beginning with the 2019-2020 school year, the agreement must be completed annually and submitted by the career center (STC) to the Florida Department of Education, and

WHEREAS, STC wishes to enhance opportunities for high school Juniors and Seniors to identify and set clear career and post-secondary education goals before high school graduation, and

WHEREAS, STC is a publicly funded post-secondary institution providing a variety of high skill, high wage, career training program options, and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that STC and the Private School agree to the following:

- A. This Agreement supersedes all previous career dual enrollment agreements between STC and the Private School. The term of this Agreement shall be for one year beginning on July 1, 2022 and expiring June 30, 2023.
- B. Career dual enrollment at STC is available to high school students meeting the following criteria:
 - I. Be enrolled as a student at the Private School secondary school.
 - II. Be classified as a high school Junior or Senior.
 - III. Possess and maintain a minimum 2.0 unweighted grade point average (GPA).
 - IV. Nursing ONLY; 2.5 unweighted cumulative GPA.
 - V. Demonstrate readiness for post-secondary work evidenced by an acceptable attendance record as referenced in district policy: https://www.sarasotacountyschools.net/Page/2562 and satisfactory disciplinary record.
 - VI. Be recommended by their school to attend STC.

C. Specific programs and courses offered through high school dual enrollment at STC can be found at:

https://www.suncoast.edu/uploaded/Documents_and_PDfs/HS_Dual_Enrollment_Folder_W EB.pdf. The High School Subject Area Equivalency List mandates the minimum subject area credit awarded for specific courses taken through career dual enrollment. The subject area and credit equivalency list can be found at:

http://fldoe.org/core/fileparse.php/5421/urlt/CareerTechList1920.pdf.

D. Many programs offer a statewide articulation agreement with A.S. or A.S.S. degree programs at state colleges or articulations for earning industry certifications.
A copy of the statement on transfer guarantees from the Department of Education can be found at:

https://info.fldoe.org/docushare/dsweb/Get/Document-6472/hb7059tapb.pdf

Current articulations can be found at: http://fldoe.org/academics/career-technical-edu-agreements/psav-to-aas-as-degree.stml or http://fldoe.org/academics/career-adult-edu/career-technical-edu-agreements/industry-certification.stml.

- E. STC will notify students of the career dual enrollment opportunity through career and postsecondary education awareness activities in county high schools, including charter schools. Interested students will complete a career dual enrollment application and have the opportunity to visit a STC program(s) of interest. STC will facilitate the application and scheduling of visits through counselors, teachers, STC staff, and the STC website.
- F. Applications for career dual enrollment will be accepted by STC until the priority deadline of March 31, for the beginning of the following school year. Late applications will only be accepted through June 30 on a space-available basis and with mutual agreement of the home high school principal and STC director. Once applications are reviewed, students are notified of acceptance. Parents and students must attend a scheduled mandatory orientation.
 - I. The home high school and STC will collaborate to determine final acceptance and monitor individual student performance to ensure on-time graduation.
 - II. All students enrolled in career dual enrollment shall complete an entry-level basic skills examination within the first six (6) weeks after admission into the program as specified in 6A-10.040, F.A.C.
- G. All career dual enrolled students will have the opportunity to achieve at least one (1) industry certification or license as part of the career program.

- H. Only career preparatory courses contained within the state course numbering system, which are part of a sequence of courses in a program offered through the STC leading to an industry certification, are included within this Agreement. New programs/courses meeting this specification can be added to the Agreement at any time by STC.
- I. Students participating in career dual enrollment are exempt from the payment of registration, tuition, instructional materials, and laboratory fees. Students may be responsible for other costs such as uniform, parking, and program-specific equipment/supplies. These items will be specified and provided at the time of program orientation. Students are responsible for returning textbooks at the end of the course/program. Students will be charged the full price of textbooks if not returned on or before they are scheduled to graduate.
- J. The Private School will reimburse the Board the cost of the STC program tuition and lab fees at the standard yearly rate approved by the Board for the enrollment year, as set forth in Exhibit "A" attached hereto. STC will invoice the Private School two times per year coinciding with the FTE surveys 2 and 3. Payment of these invoices shall be remitted within forty-five (45) days of the date of the invoice to:

Suncoast Technical College Attn: Bookkeeping 4748 Beneva Rd Sarasota, FL 34233

- K. Students participating in career dual enrollment will be responsible to maintain STC rules of conduct, as specified in the School District of Sarasota County, Florida Code of Student Conduct. Students must also adhere to the STC attendance policy. Excessive absences may result in student being removed from program.
- L. STC will report grades to the Private School in compliance with the established district grade reporting procedures and schedule.
- M. The Private School will ensure all career and dual enrolled students will meet STC's requirements for admission. STC and the Private School will collaborate to monitor and maintain individual student performance in career courses.
- N. STC shall be responsive to parent inquiries as to their minor student's performance and progress in the career dual enrollment program. Responding to parent inquiries of performance for students 18 years of age and older will require a signed release from student.

- O.The student will be responsible for self-transportation to and from STC. Cost-Free transportation is also available through Sarasota County Area Transit for all students of STC with a student ID badge.
- P. STC instructors will provide all accommodations/modifications aligned to any student's 504/IEP plan.
- Q. Students whose academic performance, attendance, and/or behavior falls below expectations prior to admission or at any time throughout 2022-2023 school year, may be immediately removed from program.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have had their authorized representatives execute this Agreement on the dates written below.

Jane Goodwin, Board Chair, Sarasota County Schools	Date
Approved for Legal Content April 13, 2022 by Shumaker, Loop & Kendrick, LLP Attorneys for The School Board of Sarasota County, Florida Signed: MRM	
Name of Director, Director, Private School	

Exhibit A-

t A-																																		_
Note: All Fees are subject to change without notice	Professional Culinary Arts & Hospitality	Precision Machining & CNC Automation	Practical Nursing	Plumbing	.Net Application Development & Programming	Medical Administrative Specialist	Marine Service Technologies	Legal Administrative Specialist	Industrial Machinery Maintenance and Repair	Heating, Ventilation, Air-Conditioning/Refrigeration (HVArchitecture & Construction	Fire Fighter	Emergency Medical Technicial (ATD)	Elecrician	Drafting	Digital Video Technology	Digital Design	Cosmetology	Computer Systems & Information Technology	CNC Production Specialsit	Carpentry	Business Management & Analysis	Building Trades and Construction Design Technology	Automotive Service Technology	Automotive Collision Technology Technician	Air Conditioning, Refrigeration and Heating Technology Architecture & Construction	duction Technology	Administrative Office Specialist	Accounting Operations	Program					
	Hospitality & Tourism	Manufacturing	Health Science	Architecture & Construction	Information Technology	Business Mgmt & Admin	Trans, Dist & Logistics	Business Mgmt & Admin	Manufacturing	Architecture & Construction	Law, Public Safety & Security	Health Science	Architecture & Construction	Architecture & Construction	Arts, A/V Tech & Comm	Arts, A/V Tech & Comm	Human Services	Information Technology	Manufacturing	Architecture & Construction	Business Mgmt & Admin	Architecture & Construction	Trans, Dist & Logistics	Trans, Dist & Logistics	Architecture & Construction	Manufacturing	Business Mgmt & Admin	Business Mgmt & Admin	Career Cluster		High School Dual Enrollment - Career Certificate Program Tuition and Fees Master		00	25
	N100500	J200100	Н170607	C500500	Y700400	в070300	T400210	в072000	1470303	C400410	P030200	W170212	1460314	C100200	K100400	в070600	D500100	Y100200	J200300	C510300	в060200	C100100	1470608	T401300	C400100	J100200	в070330	B070110	Number	Prog/Course Program	Jareer Certific	Suncoast Technical College	יוסטו ע	School Roard of Sarasota County Fl
	1200	1200	1350	1080	1050	1050	1350	1050	1350	750	492	300	1500	1500	900	1200	1200	900	600	1200	900	900	1800	1400	750	600	1050	900	Hours	Program	ate Prograr	Technic		of Saraci
	45.00	45.00	45.00	45.00	45.00	45.00	45.00	45.00	45.00	45.00	45.00	45.00	45.00	45.00	45.00	45.00	45.00	45.00	45.00	45.00	45.00	45.00	45.00	45.00	45.00	45.00	45.00	45.00	Fee	App	n luition	al Colle		100 51
	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	Fee	Reg ,	and Fee	œ e	11 cy, 1 E	<u> </u>
	110.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	55.00	55.00	95.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	Fee	Activity	s Master		ľ	
	25.00	25.00	531.00	85.00	0.00	0.00	250.00	0.00	25.00	85.00	497.00	283.00		25.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	290.00	25.00	0.00	75.00	100.00	125.00	85.00	100.00	0.00	0.00	Use Fee	Fac/Equip Entrance	Index for			
	20.00	20.00	338.00	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00	530.00	138.00	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00	Fees	Entrance	Index for 2020-2021			
	3,504.00	3,504.00	3,942.00	3,153.60	3,066.00	3,066.00	3,942.00	3,066.00	3,942.00		1,436.64	876.00	4,380.00	4,380.00	2,628.00	3,504.00	3,504.00	2,628.00	1,752.00		2,628.00	2,628.00	5,256.00	4,088.00			3,066.00	2,628.00	Tuition					
	1,530.10	881.00		700.00	714.89	708.45	2,997.00	737.90	690.00	450.00	1,529.91	718.36	960.00	1,203.79	759.72	1,260.48		986.92	450.00	1,189.50	647.86	1,856.00		2,129.28	450.00	225.00	737.90	647.86	Lab Fee					
	5,259.10	881.00 4,530.00	1,376.48 6,287.48	700.00 4,058.60	714.89 3,900.89	708.45 3,894.45	2,997.00 7,309.00	737.90 3,923.90	690.00 4,777.00	450.00 2,845.00	4,093.55	2,115.36	960.00 5,545.00	5,753.79	3,532.72	4,949.48	1,327.42 4,951.42	3,734.92	450.00 2,612.00	3,504.00 1,189.50 4,838.50	647.86 3,395.86	1,856.00 4,679.00	1,774.05 7,250.05	2,129.28 6,462.28	450.00 2,845.00	2,197.00	3,923.90	w	Cost	Program				
	2,629.55	2,265.00	3,143.74	2,029.30	1,950.45	1,947.23	3,654.50	1,961.95	2,388.50	1,422.50	2,046.78	1,057.68	2,772.50	2,876.90	1,766.36	2,474.74	2,475.71	1,867.46	1,306.00	2,419.25	1,697.93	2,339.50	3,625.03	3,231.14	1,422.50	1,098.50	1,961.95	1,697.93	Cost	1 Year				
	5,259.10	4,530.00	6,287.48	4,058.60	3,900.89	3,894.45	7,309.00	3,923.90	4,777.00	2,845.00	4,093.55	2,115.36	5,545.00	5,753.79	3,532.72	4,949.48	4,951.42	3,734.92	2,612.00	4,838.50	3,395.86	4,679.00	7,250.05	6,462.28	2,845.00	2,197.00	3,923.90	3,395.86	Cost	2 Year				